

MSC.1/Circ.1002/Corr.2**10 April 2017****GUIDELINES ON ALTERNATIVE DESIGN AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY****Corrigendum**

- 1 In paragraphs 3.2 and 6.2.1 of the Guidelines, reference to "appendix C" is replaced with "appendix D".
 - 2 In paragraph 7.3.1 of the Guidelines, reference to "appendix A" is replaced with "appendix B".
 - 3 In paragraph 7.3.2 of the Guidelines, reference to "appendix B" is replaced with "appendix C".
 - 4 In paragraph 4.4.1 of new appendix A to the Guidelines, reference to "[MSC.1/Circ.1238](#)" is replaced with "[MSC.1/Circ.1533](#)".
-